REGISTRATION FEES
Registration Fee

FORT RILEY

SCHOOL-AGE SERVICES (SAS)

FEE SCHEDULE

Effective 1 February 2003 (1/10/03)

prorated registration fee)

BEFORE SCHOOL PROGRAM

EACH CHILD, MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY FEE
DAILY

EACH ADD'L CHILD (SAS)
BI-WEEKLY FEE
DAILY

AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM

EACH CHILD, MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY FEE
DAILY

EACH ADD'L CHILD (SAS)

BI-WEEKLY FEE

DAILY

BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM

EACH CHILD, MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY FEE
DAILY

EACH ADD'L CHILD (SAS)

BI-WEEKLY FEE
DAILY

KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM
EACH CHILD, MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY FEE

DAILY

EACH ADD'L CHILD (SAS)
BI-WEEKLY FEE

DAILY

SUMMER CAMP PROGRAM

EACH CHILD, MONTHLY

CATI
$0-
$28,000

$18.00
$9.00
$0.90

$16.00
$8.00
$0.80

CATI

$42.00
$21.00
$2.10

$38.00
$19.00
$1.90

CATI
$84.00
$42.00

$4.20
$76.00
$38.00

$3.80

CATI

$156.00
$78.00
$7.80
$140.00
$70.00
$7.00
CATI

$148.00

CAT I
$28,001-
$34,000

$52.00
$26.00
$2.60

$46.00
$23.00
$2.30

CAT I

$66.00
$33.00
$3.30

$60.00
$30.00
$3.00

CAT I
$118.00
$59.00
$5.90
$106.00
$53.00
$5.30
CAT I
$228.00
$114.00
$11.40
$204.00

$102.00
$10.20

CAT I

$228.00

CAT Il
$34,001-
$44,000

$62.00
$31.00
$3.10

$56.00
$28.00
$2.80

CAT Il

$80.00
$40.00
$4.00

$72.00
$36.00
$3.60

CAT Il
$142.00
$71.00
$7.10
$128.00
$64.00
$6.40
CAT Il
$266.00
$133.00
$13.30
$238.00
$119.00
$11.90
CAT Il

$272.00

CATIV
$44,001-
$55,000

$78.00
$39.00
$3.90

$70.00
$35.00
$3.50

CATIV

$120.00
$60.00
$6.00

$108.00
$54.00
$5.40

CATIV
$198.00
$99.00
$9.90
$178.00
$89.00
$8.90
CATIV
$326.00
$163.00
$16.30
$292.00

$146.00
$14.60

CATIV

$336.00

$15.00 per child not to exceed $35.00 per family (Renewable annually with no

CATV
$55,001-
$69,999

$88.00
$44.00
$4.40

$78.00
$39.00
$3.90

CATV

$128.00
$64.00
$6.40

$114.00
$57.00
$5.70

CATV
$216.00
$108.00
$10.80
$192.00

$96.00
$9.60

CATV
$374.00
$187.00

$18.70
$336.00
$168.00

$16.80

CATV

$384.00

CAT VI
$70,000 +

$96.00
$48.00
$4.80

$86.00
$43.00
$4.30

CAT VI

$134.00
$67.00
$6.70

$120.00
$60.00
$6.00

CAT VI
$230.00
$115.00
$11.50
$206.00
$103.00
$10.30
CAT VI
$430.00
$215.00
$21.50
$386.00
$193.00
$19.30
CAT VI

$442.00



BI-WEEKLY FEE $74.00 $114.00 $136.00 $168.00 $192.00 $221.00

DAILY $7.40 $11.40 $13.60 $16.80 $19.20 $22.10
EACH ADD'L CHILD (SAS) $132.00 $204.00 $244.00 $302.00 $346.00 $398.00
BI-WEEKLY FEE $66.00 $102.00 $122.00 $151.00 $173.00 $199.00
DAILY $6.60 $10.20 $12.20 $15.10 $17.30 $19.90

School Age Services fees are due: Monthly - 1st of each month Bi-Weekly - 1st and 15th of each month.

Daily fees are based on 20 days per month.

OPEN RECREATION (HOURLY CARE) CAT I $1.25 per child per hour, CAT Il and above $1.50 per child per hour.
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Late Pick Up Fee $1.00 per minute with a maximun of $15.00 per family per CYS site.

Late Payment Fee
Late fee of $10.00 for the first day and $1.00 a day thereafter will be assessed on the 6th (monthly
payment) or on the 6th and the 20th (bi-weekly payment) of each month.

Holding Fee Deposit
The fee to hold a child care space for a maximum of two weeks will not be refunded, but will be
applied to the first two weeks of child care.

TDY Policy
Fees will not be reduced for parents on TDY.

Vacation Policy

Parents may request 2 weeks of vacation credit per registration year without loss of enroliment in
the SAS program.

Vacation credit must be taken in one week increments and may not be

carried over to the next enroliment year.

Written advance notice (at least 1 day) is required before using vacation credit.

Sick Leave
Fees will not be reduced for absenteeism due to illness/injury.

Exception to Policy
Requests for exceptions to any stated fees or policies must be made in writing through the SAS
Director for approval by the CYS Coordinator.



